Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Kenneth S. Ehrman	05/12/2003		
Michael L. Ehrman	05/05/2003		
Jeffrey M. Jagid	05/09/2003		
Joseph M. Pinzon	05/05/2003		
Yaron Hecker	07/09/2003		
Leonard Pimentel	05/09/2003		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I.D. Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	One University Plaza
City:	Hackensack
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11986713
Application Number:	11986996
Application Number:	11998081
Application Number:	11998128
Application Number:	11986995
Application Number:	11986997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6676

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-885-3498

Email: james.schutz@troutmansanders.com

PATENT REEL: 021005 FRAME: 0915

500550271

Correspondent Name: James E. Schutz

Address Line 1: Troutman Sanders LLP

600 Peachtree Street, Suite 5200 Address Line 2:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IDSY6DIV1,3,5,6,8,9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Schutz

Total Attachments: 9

source=IDSY6CIPassign#page1.tif source=IDSY6CIPassign#page2.tif

source=IDSY6CIPassign#page3.tif source=IDSY6CIPassign#page4.tif source=IDSY6CIPassign#page5.tif source=IDSY6CIPassign#page6.tif source=IDSY6CIPassign#page7.tif source=IDSY6CIPassign#page8.tif source=IDSY6CIPassign#page9.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 021005 FRAME: 0916**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, KENNETH S. EHRMAN, MICHAEL L. EHRMAN, JEFFREY M. JAGID, JOSEPH M. PINZON, YARON HECKER and LEONARD PIMENTEL invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING A REMOTELY LOCATED ASSET

for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed.

WHEREAS, I.D. SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at One University Plaza, Hackensack, NJ 07601 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

1

DOCKET NO. 58886-00011USP1

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said

applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents,

utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the

world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership

of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments,

declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such

rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at

the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers,

execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications,

make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and

to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce

proper protection for said invention in all countries.

I further authorize and direct my attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing

date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 58886-00011USP1 as soon as the

same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number: <u>10/426,173</u>

Filing Date: <u>April 28, 2003</u>

2

DALLAS2 973271v1 58886-00011

REEL: 021005 FRAME: 0918

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 May of May , 2003.

Inventor's Name: KENNETH S. EHRMAN Address: 220 East 67th Street, Ph B New York, NY 10021

On the 12 May of May , 2003, before us personally appeared KENNETH S. EHRMAN to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Concht Zammit One University Playa, Ste. 100 Hackensack, NTO 1601

Name Address

Tithing M. Jagid One University Playa, Ste. 100 Hackensack, NTO 1601

Address

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 5 day of, 2003.
Michael RE
Inventor's Name: MICHAEL L. EHRMAN
Address: 18 West 87th Street, Apt 2B New York, NY 10024
On the 5th day of Mou, 2003, before us personally appeared MICHAEL L. EHRMAN to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.
Constre Zammit One University Plaza, Str. 600 Hackensack No 07601 Name
Konnth S. Ehrman, One University Plaza, Str. 600 Hackensack, NJO 7601 Name

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 4th day of 2003.						
Inventor's Name: EFVREY M. JAGID						
Address: 62 McCain Court						
Closter, NJ 07624						
On the Oth day of Mou 2003, before us personally appeared JEFFREY M. JAGID to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.						
Conette Zammit One University Plaza, Ste. 600 Hackensack, NTO1601 Name Address						
Kenneth S. Ehrman One University Plaza, Str. 600 Harranski, Noticel Name Address						

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 5 day of, 2003.
Inh Fem.
Inventor's Name: JOSEPH M. PINZON
Address: 3750 Hudson Manor Terrace
Bronx, NY 10463
On the 5th day of 103, 2003, before us personally appeared JOSEPH M. PINZON to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.
Contile Zammit One University Plaza, Hackensack, NJ 07601 Name Address
Name Address
Kenneth Eheman One University Plaza, Adulusaluk, NJO1601 Name Address

U	
	Inventor's Name: YARON HECKER Address: 5 Great Jones Street
~ _1	New York, NY 10012
On the day of to us known and known to us to be the instrument, and acknowledged that he e	, 2003, before us personally appeared YARON HECKER he individual named in and who executed the foregoing executed the same.
Patrick Browne	5 GORAT JONES ST #3 pdy NY 10012 Address
	5 608AT JONES 57#3 NA NY (0012
Name	Address

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{9}{2}$ day of _______, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto s	set my	hand	and	seal	this	<u>opth</u>	day	of
		٨							_
	Inventor's		=				EL		
	Address:		Bigilor wfound		•		5		
On the 9th day of Mouse, PIMENTEL to us known and known to us foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the	to be the in	dividua	ıl name	ally ed in	appe and	ared who	LEO execu	NAI ited	RD the
Conette Zammit One Universit	y Plaza, S	Ad.	Hox dress	uken	Sect	<u>, N</u> J	·O76	<u>01</u>	
Kenneth S. Ehleman One University	ry Plaza , St	£.600 /	Huch	n84	<u>k, n</u>	<u>TO1</u>	601		-
MAINE	7	Au	uress						

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

1445 Ross Avenue **SUITE 3200** DALLAS, TEXAS 75202

(214) 855-4500 TELECOPIER (214) 855-4300

www.jenkens.com

AUSTIN, TEXAS (512) 499-3800

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS (312) 425-3900

HOUSTON, TEXAS (713) 951-3300

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA (310) 820-8800

NEW YORK, NEW YORK (212) 704-6000

PASADENA, CALIFORNIA (626) 578-7400

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS (210) 246-5000

WASHINGTON, D.C. (202) 326-1500

Andre M. Szuwalski (214) 855-47954795 aszuwalski@jenkens.com

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT Commissioner for Patents

P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mad in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment, Commissioner for atents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA

Signature

Re:

Applicant(s): Ehrman/et al.

Serial No.

10/426,173

Filing Date:

April 28, 2003

For:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING A REMOTELY LOCATED ASSET

Docket No.: 58886-11USP1

Dear Sir:

Transmitted for filing with the Patent and Trademark Office are the following documents for the above-referenced patent application:

> 1. Form PTO-1595 Assignment Cover Form

2. Original Assignment to I.D. Systems, Inc.(8) pages

3. Check in the amount of \$40 for assignment recordal fee

Postcard acknowledgment

Please address all communications related to this to:

Andre M. Szuwalski Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C. 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200 Dallas, Texas 75202-2799

In the event there is an under or over payment, please #10-0447

debit of credit our Deposit Account

submitted.

M. Szuwalski

Registration No. 35,701

Dallas2 989789 v 1, 58886.00011

PATENT

REEL: 021005 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 05/28/2008